«

D

INDUSTRIALIZATION AND URBANIZATION ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT:
ASIAN COUNTRIES

FATIN NADHIRAH BINTI JAMALUDIN
2016673468

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
CAWANGAN SABAH

JUNE 2019



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

s

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK™

I, Fatin Nadhirah binti Jamaludin, (I/C Number : 971113-01-6298 )

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any

other degrees.

e This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURE
LIST OF TABLE

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1  Background of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objectives

1.4 Research Questions

1.5  Significant of Study

1.6 Scope and Limitation of Study
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEWS

2.1 Industrialization

2.2 Urbanization

2.3 Economic Growth

2.4 CO2 Emissions
CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction

3.1 Data

3.1.1 Descriptive Statistic

3.1.2 Description of Data

Page

V-Vii

viii

Xi

1-2

3-4

6-7
8-9
10-11

12-13

14

14
14-15

16



Table

Table 3.1.2

Table 4.1

Table 4.2

Table 4.3

Table 4.4.1

Table 4.4.2

Table 4.5.1

Table 4.5.2

Table 4.5.3

Table 4.6

Table 4.7

LIST OF TABLE

Description of Data

Summary of Descriptive statistic

Correlation between Independent Variable

Panel Unit Root Test

Breusch Pagan Lagrangian Multiplier (BPLM) Test
Hausman Test

Multicollinearity

Autocorrelation

Heteroscedasticity

Panel Regression Model

The Result of Relationship Between Variable

Page
16
24
25
26
28
28
29
29
30
30

33



ABSTRACT

This study investigated the effect of industrialization, urbanization and economic
growth on CO2 emissions for the period 1988-2017 for 5 Asian countries. To examine
the variables, panel data multiple regression analysis is conducted. The estimation
result shows that industrialization, urbanization and economic growth (GDP per capita)
significantly influences the CO2 emissions. Investigating the relationship between
industrialization, urbanization and economic growth towards CO2 emissions is

necessary and helpful to the countries to reduce the pollution.

Keyword: CO2 emissions, industrialization, urbanization, economic growth, GDP per

capita

Xi



