



**INDUSTRIALIZATION AND URBANIZATION ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT:
ASIAN COUNTRIES**

**FATIN NADHIRAH BINTI JAMALUDIN
2016673468**

**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
CAWANGAN SABAH**

JUNE 2019

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Fatin Nadhirah binti Jamaludin, (I/C Number : 971113-01-6298)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: _____ Date: _____

TABLE OF CONTENT

	Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v-vii
LIST OF FIGURE	viii
LIST OF TABLE	ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	x
ABSTRACT	xi
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION
1.1	Background of Study 1-2
1.2	Problem Statement 3-4
1.3	Research Objectives 4
1.4	Research Questions 4
1.5	Significant of Study 4
1.6	Scope and Limitation of Study 5
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEWS
2.1	Industrialization 6-7
2.2	Urbanization 8-9
2.3	Economic Growth 10-11
2.4	CO2 Emissions 12-13
CHAPTER 3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.0	Introduction 14
3.1	Data 14
3.1.1	Descriptive Statistic 14-15
3.1.2	Description of Data 16

LIST OF TABLE

Table		Page
Table 3.1.2	Description of Data	16
Table 4.1	Summary of Descriptive statistic	24
Table 4.2	Correlation between Independent Variable	25
Table 4.3	Panel Unit Root Test	26
Table 4.4.1	Breusch Pagan Lagrangian Multiplier (BPLM) Test	28
Table 4.4.2	Hausman Test	28
Table 4.5.1	Multicollinearity	29
Table 4.5.2	Autocorrelation	29
Table 4.5.3	Heteroscedasticity	30
Table 4.6	Panel Regression Model	30
Table 4.7	The Result of Relationship Between Variable	33

ABSTRACT

This study investigated the effect of industrialization, urbanization and economic growth on CO₂ emissions for the period 1988-2017 for 5 Asian countries. To examine the variables, panel data multiple regression analysis is conducted. The estimation result shows that industrialization, urbanization and economic growth (GDP per capita) significantly influences the CO₂ emissions. Investigating the relationship between industrialization, urbanization and economic growth towards CO₂ emissions is necessary and helpful to the countries to reduce the pollution.

Keyword: CO₂ emissions, industrialization, urbanization, economic growth, GDP per capita